



TABULATION OF BIDS

TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ECORSE

2021 ASPHALT RESURFACING PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0021

DATE: 4/15/2021

TIME: 10:00am

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.

51301 Schoenherr Road

Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Spartan Paving, LLC	\$ 108,024.00
2	Al's Asphalt Paving Co.	\$ 119,780.00
3	Asphalt Specialists Inc.	\$ 131,945.00
4	Best Asphalt Inc.	\$ 132,492.50
5	Gibraltar Construction Co.	\$ 135,036.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ECORSE
 2021 ASPHALT RESURFACING PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0021

Spartan Paving, LLC
 2300 Dixie Hwy.
 Waterford, MI 48328

Al's Asphalt Paving Co.
 25500 Brest Road
 Taylor, MI 48180

Asphalt Specialists Inc.
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Spartan Paving, LLC		Al's Asphalt Paving Co.		Asphalt Specialists Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, 3%	1	LS	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
2.	Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	525	Syd	11.25	5,906.25	5.00	2,625.00	15.00	7,875.00
3.	Cold Milling HMA Surface, 2 inch	2,150	Syd	3.00	6,450.00	5.00	10,750.00	4.00	8,600.00
4.	Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	30	Cyd	49.00	1,470.00	28.00	840.00	100.00	3,000.00
5.	Curb & Gutter, Conc, Rem	180	Ft	15.00	2,700.00	10.00	1,800.00	14.00	2,520.00
6.	Driveway, Conc, Rem, Modified	30	Syd	15.00	450.00	40.00	1,200.00	40.00	1,200.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	20	Syd	54.00	1,080.00	40.00	800.00	35.00	700.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	525	Syd	12.50	6,562.50	28.00	14,700.00	16.00	8,400.00
9.	HMA, 5E1	320	Ton	93.25	29,840.00	115.00	36,800.00	120.00	38,400.00
10.	HMA, 4E1	145	Ton	109.00	15,805.00	115.00	16,675.00	140.00	20,300.00
11.	Curb & Gutter, Conc., Det. F2	180	Ft	27.00	4,860.00	36.00	6,480.00	35.00	6,300.00
12.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
13.	Pavt Joint & Crack Repr, Det. 7	750	Ft	12.00	9,000.00	8.00	6,000.00	12.00	9,000.00
14.	Dr Structure, Adj, Case 1	10	Ea	245.00	2,450.00	300.00	3,000.00	600.00	6,000.00
15.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	5	Ft	163.25	816.25	80.00	400.00	200.00	1,000.00
16.	Dr Structure Cover	4	Ea	496.00	1,984.00	275.00	1,100.00	700.00	2,800.00
17.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	50.00	100.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
18.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	150	Sft	4.00	600.00	12.00	1,800.00	8.00	1,200.00
19.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch, Modified	30	Syd	55.00	1,650.00	125.00	3,750.00	85.00	2,550.00
20.	Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
21.	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
22.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	6	Ea	100.00	600.00	60.00	360.00	100.00	600.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	108,024.00	\$	119,780.00	\$	131,945.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ECORSE
 2021 ASPHALT RESURFACING PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0021

Best Asphalt Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Gibraltar Construction Co.
 2650 Van Horn Rd.
 Trenton, MI 48183

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Best Asphalt Inc.		Gibraltar Construction Co.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, 3%	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,990.00	3,990.00
2.	Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	525	Syd	19.00	9,975.00	9.00	4,725.00
3.	Cold Milling HMA Surface, 2 inch	2,150	Syd	8.00	17,200.00	5.00	10,750.00
4.	Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	30	Cyd	65.00	1,950.00	65.00	1,950.00
5.	Curb & Gutter, Conc, Rem	180	Ft	9.00	1,620.00	15.00	2,700.00
6.	Driveway, Conc, Rem, Modified	30	Syd	16.00	480.00	15.00	450.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	20	Syd	24.00	480.00	15.00	300.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	525	Syd	10.50	5,512.50	15.00	7,875.00
9.	HMA, 5E1	320	Ton	103.00	32,960.00	124.00	39,680.00
10.	HMA, 4E1	145	Ton	103.00	14,935.00	124.00	17,980.00
11.	Curb & Gutter, Conc., Det. F2	180	Ft	38.00	6,840.00	47.00	8,460.00
12.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
13.	Pavt Joint & Crack Repr, Det. 7	750	Ft	8.00	6,000.00	13.80	10,350.00
14.	Dr Structure, Adj, Case 1	10	Ea	750.00	7,500.00	800.00	8,000.00
15.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	5	Ft	500.00	2,500.00	300.00	1,500.00
16.	Dr Structure Cover	4	Ea	500.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
17.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	850.00	1,700.00	850.00	1,700.00
18.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	150	Sft	11.00	1,650.00	9.00	1,350.00
19.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch, Modified	30	Syd	110.00	3,300.00	65.00	1,950.00
20.	Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
21.	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	850.00	850.00	3,746.00	3,746.00
22.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	6	Ea	90.00	540.00	130.00	780.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	132,492.50	\$	135,036.00